OP \$290.00 2288421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROYNAT CAPITAL INC.		09/08/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIM USA INC.
Street Address:	15 British American Blvd.
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	POLYGROUP, LTD.
Street Address:	15 British American Blvd.
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ASC NETWORKS USA INC.
Street Address:	15 British American Blvd.
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	INTERNATIONAL DATA BASE CORP.
Street Address:	15 British American Blvd.
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	KCENTRIC USA INC.
Street Address:	22260 Haggerty Road, Suite 360
City:	Northville
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0816

900660108

Postal Code:	48167	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ASC NETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	1111, Rue St-Charles Ouest	
Internal Address:	Tour Est, Bureau 255	
City:	Longueuil, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4K 5G4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2288421	BID ALERT
Registration Number:	2143815	BIDNET
Registration Number:	4619790	SOURCESUITE
Registration Number:	2589453	EPIPELINE
Registration Number:	2650210	E PIPELINE
Registration Number:	2510604	POLYGON
Registration Number:	3483811	
Registration Number:	3214638	ADVANCED SOFTWARE CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3058642	ASC
Registration Number:	3005656	ASC
Registration Number:	3193684	AZOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994283
Email: ttran@foley.com

Correspondent Name: TUAN TRAN / FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 2021 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tuan Tran
SIGNATURE:	/TUAN TRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Roynat - Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Roynat - Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Roynat - Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Roynat - Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

source=Roynat - Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=Roynat - Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=Roynat - Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 8th day of September, 2021, by ROYNAT CAPITAL INC., as the Lender (the "Lender"),

in favor of TIM USA Inc., Polygroup, Ltd., ASC Networks USA Inc., International Data Base

Corp., KCENTRIC USA Inc., and ASC Networks Inc. (collectively, the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of the Lender in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant

to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2020, executed by the

Company in favor of the Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on October 15, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7078/22.

[Signature Page Follows]

4825-0458-5210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ROYNAT CAPITAL INC., as the Lender

By: MALCOLIA Name: MALCOLIA FRANCE HEAGICA

Title: <u>Dishelet protek</u>

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

4825-0458-5210

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

See attached.

Schedule A

4825-0458-5210

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Applications

Tradames	Lingua de Company	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	G.	4	Research District	S ₁ , I = & 15 J Hag	7 2 3 5 7
INTERNATIONAL DATA RASE CORP	HASE CORP						
BID VIEKS	8 (RC 916): Newsletters concerning hid proposits on a wide range of goods and services, and not rectricted to any particular area, for government corporations, educational inclusions and private individuals.	(SS		75. 600.835	72884217 Schaber 26, 1999	Accepted at acknowledged on July 31, 2009	3rt 10 /W Panewalt September 28, 2029 Window for filing open: Sept. 28, 2028
	S (IC 035): Providing information by global computer network to subscribers regarding the availability of contracts, which may be government contracts or contracts with corporations, educational institutions and private individuals.						:
B NO.	S (IC 935): business information services, namely, providing access to bid proposals and procurement information on government and business contacts via a global consummentations network	ES	&egi/serrd	74624393	2343%15/ March 17, 1958		3" 10 YE Ronewat March 17, 2028
BUHING BANKE	S (RC 1935): Providing information pertaining to procurement, buying, solling and condering information and opportunities relating to goods, services, and construction via computer, computer networks, telephone, the information via computer, tompetter networks, operation and relatingement of one or more computer and works, interpret sites and computer standbases. S (IC 03%): Business brokenings services and related consulting pertaining to precurence, buying, selling and tendering information and opportunities. S (IC 042): Consulting services in the field of software as a service (SAAS).	\$	X C Samuel	860717.48	4.619,790 Combon 14, 2014		October 14, 2024 Window for filing Person 14, 2023
BNETGARAG	S (IC 835): Business, development services for government US Registered 760A4034 continuous services for government US Registered 760A4034 consultation in the field of controls, qualifications, networking and	SS	විසුක්පැස්	760.40034	2,509,4537 3my 2, 2002	Autepied & acknewledged an March 31, 2008	2** 10. Y& Real-well http://2, 2022

Advanced Software Concepts	BÉSEAUN ASOINC	FOL YOU NEDGING	NOOA TO	POLYGROUP, LTD.	e pipeline	l'anna annue.
TO 682 US 1191-101 (3 & \$:50 hware development and contract development constiting services, namely, consulting services for the development of contract management software systems, provided to entopolises within the Telecossistations, Financial and government sectors	BÉSEAUX ASOINC / ASO NETWORKS INC	S (IC 635) Provide strains. S (IC 638) Provide transmission of mas of provide transmission strains.	S. (IC 038): Providing as influe electronic testing network for precious stones. S. (IC 038): Providing sa electronic builtetin board for unders of precious stones.		Server means to service services for government contractors via a global compact perwork, famely, business consultations in the field of contracts, qualifications, networking and solicination exponse.	solitemation (expense)
S		Ş	S.		y,	
X Spillstoned		Rogissaced	Regillered		T og Success	
7X163420		33	7802.4628		76058921	592
32,14508.) March 6, 2007		3,423,8337 August 12, 2008	2,510,60% Navember 20, 2,601		3,650,210/ November 12, 2002	
23, 2016		Ascepted & action wholesoft on Guetter (1), 2013	Accepted & schnowledged on May 15, 3007			7. A. A. T. W.
March 5, 2027		August 12, 2028 Window for Cling opens Angust 12, 2027	2 rd 10-YP Remewal: Movember 20, 2021 Window for filling opens: Newsonsher 20, 2020		2 ^{rs} 19. YR Keinsvalt Haw, 12, 2023 Window for tilling spens New, 12, 2021	Store and Train

managen iefecom		ASC ECHONIST mediato p necessibilg contract d developme developme developme Covernma	Epinterweek.
	IC 099. US 021 022 036 036 036. (1 & St. company software products providing contract management systems for creating executing, securing, such anticating storing or managing signed contracts through a web-based CUI, supporting browsers, PDAs or cell phones, computers for creating, executing, securing, securing, understood systems for creating, executing, securing, understood systems for creating, executing, securing, understood systems for creating, executing, securing, understood systems of creating, executing, securing thanner, that is a security counting security to the based (NII, supporting branches, Alamety, counting, secutions to development constanting secutions, samely, counting, secutions to contract development of contract management software development and government secutions, submedy, countiling, secutions for the development of continuous secutions, and the development of continuous secutions, and the development of continuous secutions, and the development of continuous secutions, submitted to continuous	IC 1939, US: 023-023-023-038, O.K. S. computer software products powering contract mategement systems for creating swooding, section, anthenticating, storing or managing signed contract through a web based CHI, supporting browsers, FDAs, or cellphone: IC 1922, US 192-101, G. & S. software development and contract development consulting services, namely, consulting services for the development of contract menagement software systems, provided in encaptivist within the Telecommunications, Financial and Covernment sectors.	Condy & Street,
	W.	\$	Participan (Name
	Regisserot	Registered	NEgrus
	78.0003794	781(53779)	\$ THE P.
	30335555 / Clawbar 11, 2005	31/58/42 / February 14, 5(66)	
	Reconvey i.e. November 25, 2015	Received on Navember 25, 2015	error a la Famo
	*Teconico (11/2028	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	7

8/4/100/4/8/49301/488/4/2

RECORDED: 12/02/2021

		XOXX	Etynde West
IC (642, US 100-10). G.4. S. SOPTWARE DEVELOPMENT SENVICES. ECOMPUTER SERVER FOR A GLOSEAL COMPUTER SERVENORK. PERKET USE: 19000101. PERT USE IN COMMEDIES.	COMPOSAL THE STATE OF THE DECEMBENT USE IN COMMENCES BONNELLE	Obods and Services KC 935-135-100-100-100-102-0-8-5-8-13506598	Standenburg & standards
		H	
		Kepstered	Y.
		78827009	Specif No.
	January 2, 2007	3,193,684)	Rose State Bridge of Regular arrigin
	(K) 20100000000000000000000000000000000000	8507 X 8507 853	Tage that Plans of Languages are a sea 18 hipport
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	TAMBNB & CO	JOT NEMEWAL	Post Probability